allocation, as provided for in the Grant 
Agreement. The amount may be adjusted 
should changes occur during the assignment 

quanto stabilito nell’ambito della disciplina 
europea di riferimento. 

Il compenso sarà corrisposto in rate mensili 
posticipate pari a € 3.911,60 
(tremilanovecentoundici/60) lordi, importo 
corrispondente alla somma della living allowance 
(€ 3.311,60) e della mobility allowance (€ 600,00), 
come previste dal presente contratto.  

L’importo del compenso lordo sopraindicato è da 
intendersi comprensivo degli oneri previdenziali,

[...]

financial support may be recognised, such as 
the long-term leave allowance and the 
special needs allowance, in accordance with 
the relevant European regulatory framework. 

The remuneration shall be paid in monthly 
instalments at the end of each month, 
amounting to €3,911.60 (three thousand nine 
hundred eleven/60) gross, corresponding to 
the sum of the living allowance (€3,311.60) 
and the mobility allowance (€600.00), as set 
forth in this contract. 

The above-mentioned gross remuneration 
shall be deemed to include all social security, 
welfare and insurance contributions payable